

Ø
SLP(C)... 7109 OF 2000

ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7109/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2000 in CWP 11001/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.R. AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for permission to file SLP & with prayer for interim
relief)

With

SLP(C)No.18820/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
& with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.7842/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
permission to submit addl. documents and permission to file addl.
grounds and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

in CC 7109 &

SLP 7842

Mr. PP Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

For the State of

Punjab

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in all the matters

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

in SLP 7842

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For UPSC

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. SN Terdol, Adv.

Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
It is stated at the Bar that the matter is fixed before the High Court on 15th October, 2001 and the same is likely to be decided on that date. On this statement, we adjourn these matters. In case the matter is decided, the respondent undertakes to file a copy of the judgment of the High Court.

List in second week of November, 2001.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master